PAVING OF OLD BEND-REDMOND HWY/S CANAL BLVD: TUMALO RD TO HELMHOLTZ WAY DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON PROJECT # W66141

BID RESULTS BID OPENING: 2:00 PM 4/24/2024				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		High Desert Aggregate & Paving PO Box 1929 Redmond, OR 97756		Knife River CorpNW 32260 Old Highway 34 Tangent, OR 97389	
ITEM		UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$219,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$128,775.00	\$128,775.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	649	\$30.00	\$19,470.00	\$34.00	\$22,066.00	\$24.00	\$15,576.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
5	Flaggers	HOUR	1,048	\$74.00	\$77,552.00	\$75.00	\$78,600.00	\$68.00	\$71,264.00
6	Pilot Cars	HOUR	317	\$91.00	\$28,847.00	\$95.00	\$30,115.00	\$90.00	\$28,530.00
7	Stripe Removal	FOOT	1,000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.25	\$5,250.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
8	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	99,700	\$3.00	\$299,100.00	\$2.50	\$249,250.00	\$2.10	\$209,370.00
9	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	1,650	\$61.00	\$100,650.00	\$28.00	\$46,200.00	\$42.00	\$69,300.00
10	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	17,600	\$95.00	\$1,672,000.00	\$77.50	\$1,364,000.00	\$98.25	\$1,729,200.00
11	16 Inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair	SQYD	200	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
12	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00
13	Delineators, Type 1	EACH	264	\$65.00	\$17,160.00	\$75.00	\$19,800.00	\$125.00	\$33,000.00
14	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed	EACH	782	\$20.00	\$15,640.00	\$22.50	\$17,595.00	\$23.00	\$17,986.00
15	Thermoplastic, Sprayed Surface, Non-Profiled	FOOT	148,000	\$2.00	\$296,000.00	\$1.15	\$170,200.00	\$1.00	\$148,000.00
16	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SQFT	165	\$19.00	\$3,135.00	\$17.00	\$2,805.00	\$17.00	\$2,805.00
17	Pavement Legend, Type AB: "STOP"	EACH	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
18	Pavement Legend, Type AB: "STOP AHEAD"	EACH	5	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00
				TOTAL = \$2,899,054.00		TOTAL = \$2,280,831.00		TOTAL = \$2,575,406.00	

PAVING OF OLD BEND-REDMOND HWY/S CANAL BLVD: TUMALO RD TO HELMHOLTZ WAY DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON PROJECT # W66141

BID RESULTS ID OPENING : 2:00 PM 4/24/2024				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Brix Paving Northwest, Inc. PO Box 2057 Tualatin, OR 97062		Granite Construction Co 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd., Ste # 210B Vancouver, WA 98683	
ITEM		UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$219,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$159,583.00	\$159,583.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	649	\$30.00	\$19,470.00	\$15.00	\$9,735.00	\$40.00	\$25,960.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$29,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	Flaggers	HOUR	1,048	\$74.00	\$77,552.00	\$89.00	\$93,272.00	\$105.00	\$110,040.00
6	Pilot Cars	HOUR	317	\$91.00	\$28,847.00	\$114.50	\$36,296.50	\$115.00	\$36,455.00
7	Stripe Removal	FOOT	1,000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$6.07	\$6,070.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
8	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	99,700	\$3.00	\$299,100.00	\$3.35	\$333,995.00	\$3.00	\$299,100.00
9	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	1,650	\$61.00	\$100,650.00	\$47.00	\$77,550.00	\$52.00	\$85,800.00
10	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	17,600	\$95.00	\$1,672,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,936,000.00	\$112.00	\$1,971,200.00
11	16 Inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair	SQYD	200	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$71.00	\$14,200.00
12	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
13	Delineators, Type 1	EACH	264	\$65.00	\$17,160.00	\$85.00	\$22,440.00	\$78.00	\$20,592.00
14	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed	EACH	782	\$20.00	\$15,640.00	\$26.00	\$20,332.00	\$27.00	\$21,114.00
15	Thermoplastic, Sprayed Surface, Non-Profiled	FOOT	148,000	\$2.00	\$296,000.00	\$1.05	\$155,400.00	\$1.10	\$162,800.00
16	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SQFT	165	\$19.00	\$3,135.00	\$19.50	\$3,217.50	\$20.00	\$3,300.00
17	Pavement Legend, Type AB: "STOP"	EACH	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,270.00	\$8,890.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
18	Pavement Legend, Type AB: "STOP AHEAD"	EACH	5	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,135.00	\$10,675.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
				TOTAL = \$2,899,054.00		TOTAL = \$3,023,656.00		TOTAL = \$3,211,661.00	